

City of Ann Arbor

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	24-0	309	Version:	1	Name:	4/1/24 Resolution for Palo Alto Fire Amerinet \$289,508.48	ewalls from
Туре:	Reso	olution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	4/1/2	2024			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	4/1/2	2024			Final action:	4/1/2024	
Enactment date:	4/1/2	2024			Enactment #:	R-24-098	
Title:	Resolution to Approve Purchase of Palo Alto Firewalls from AmeriNet of Michigan, Inc. (\$289,509.48) (GSA Schedule IT 70 - GS-35F-0511T)						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. City of Ann Arbor - PA-3420 5 YR Reference GSA Contract GS-35F-0511T.pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Ac	ion	Result
4/1/2024	1	City Cour	ncil		Ap	proved	Pass

Resolution to Approve Purchase of Palo Alto Firewalls from AmeriNet of Michigan, Inc. (\$289,509.48) (GSA Schedule IT 70 - GS-35F-0511T)

Attached for your review and action is a resolution authorizing the creation of a purchase order to AmeriNet of Michigan, Inc. ("AmeriNet") in the amount of \$289,509.48 to purchase replacement firewalls network equipment for cybersecurity protection.

City of Ann Arbor IT is replacing our firewalls for cybersecurity protection. Our existing firewalls need renewal of software maintenance and dynamic updates, and the manufacturer is offering purchase of new models at a lower cost than extending support on aging hardware.

Our firewalls are a key piece of our cybersecurity protection for the organization.

<u>Budget/Fiscal Impact</u>: Funding for the Palo Alto firewall network equipment is available in the FY2024 Information Technology Services Unit budget.

AmeriNet complies with the requirements of the City's Non-Discrimination and Living Wage ordinances.

Prepared by: Jen Grimes, Infrastructure and Cybersecurity Manager

Reviewed by: Tom Shewchuk, IT Director

Approved by: Milton Dohoney, Jr., City Administrator

Whereas, AmeriNet was chosen for the purchase of the Palo Alto firewall equipment and is a Palo Alto reseller;

Whereas, AmeriNet extends discounted pricing to the City of Ann Arbor through GSA Schedule IT 70 - GS-35F-0511T, a federal government agreement with pre-negotiated contract pricing;

Whereas, The firewall equipment is a critical piece of infrastructure, significantly aides in protecting

the City from cyber security attacks;

Whereas, AmeriNet has been providing technical expertise to the City for Palo Alto administration for 7 years and has been a trusted network resource to the City for over 20 years;

Whereas, AmeriNet complies with the requirements of the City's Non-Discrimination and Living Wage ordinances; and

Whereas, Sufficient funding for the Palo Alto firewall network equipment is available in the FY2024 Information Technology Services Unit budget;

RESOLVED, That City Council approve a purchase order with AmeriNet of Michigan, Inc. in the amount of \$289,509.48 for the purchase of Palo Alto firewall network equipment, including a five-year maintenance and support agreement; and

RESOLVED, That the City Administrator be authorized to take all necessary actions to implement this resolution regardless of fiscal year.